
30 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

ACCOUNT 

Permanent appropriations­
Civil List 

Debt services-

PAYMENTS 

Administration and management 

Interest-
In New Zealand 
Overseas 

Superannuation 

Miscellaneous 

Total, Permanent Appropriations 

Annual appropriations­
Administration-

General Administration­
Accident Compensation. 
Audit 
Broadcasting 
Building Performance Guarantee Corporation 
Commission for the Environment 
Customs 
Government Life Insurance Corporation 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs (Programmes I to III) 
Legislative 
Prime Minister's Department 
Railways 
State Services Commission 
Statistics 
Treasury 
Valuation 

Law and Order­
Crown Law 
Justice 
Police 
Security Intelligence Service 

Gorernment Services­
Government Printing Office 
Works and Development (Programmes I, II, IV, VI, VII, and 

VIII) 

Stabilisation­
Stabilisation 

Total, Administration 

Carried forward 

should be read in conjunction with the accounts. 

Note 

2 

3 

4 

Six Months Ended 30 September 1984 

$(000) 

736,704 
369,226 

53 
3,095 

85 
9 

562 
16,268 

16 
34,856 
33,608 

5,631 
961 

38 
28,134 
8,204 
6,831 
6,939 

1,504 
70,554 
91,252 
2,063 

5,563 

95,167 

$(000) $(000) 

2,698 

6,233 

1,105,930 

68,821 

28,?75 

1,212,457 

145,290 

165,373 

100,730 

411,393 

411,393 1,212,457 

5437 

Six Months 
Ended 

30 September 
1983 

$(000) 

2,492 

3,899 

702,282 
299,777 

1,002,059 

51,703 

40,448 

1,100,601 

52 
2,958 

107 
9 

519 
15,637 

34,154 
32,637 

5,952 
785 
64 

38,560 
8,148 
6,440 
6,825 

I 52,847 

1,321 
66,243 
88,683 

1,971 

158,218 

2,820 

104,749 

107,569 

12,626 

431,260 

431,260 


