ACCOUNT

PA	PAYMENTS		Note	Six Months Ended 30 September 1984			Six Months Ended 30 September 1983	
			11010	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)		
Permanent appropriations—				4 (000)	\$(000)	\$(000)		\$(000)
Civil List					2,698			2,492
Debt services— Administration and manage	ement				6,233			3,899
				* * *				
Interest—								
In New Zealand Overseas	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			736,704 369,226			Ž.	702,282
Overseas	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			309,220				299,77
					1,105,930			1,002,059
Superannuation					68,821			51,703
Miscellaneous			. 2		28,775			40.448
Total, Permanent Appr						1 212 455		
Total, Fermanent Appr	opriacions	• • • • • •				1,212,457		1,100,601
Annual appropriations—								
Administration— General Administration—							,	
Accident Compensation.				53				52
Audit			• • .	3,095				2,958
Broadcasting				85 9				107
Building Performance Gu Commission for the Envi	iarantee Corporati	on		562				. (
Customs				16,268				519 15,637
Government Life Insuran			3	16				15,057
Inland Revenue				34,856				34,154
Internal Affairs (Program	,			33,608				32,637
Legislative Prime Minister's Departn		 		5,631 961				5,952 785
Railways				38	•			64
State Services Commission				28,134				38,560
		'		8,204		•		8,148
Treasury Valuation				6,831				6,440
Valuation		• • • • • • •		6,939				6,825
					145,290			152,847
Law and Order—								
Crown Law			• •	1,504				1,321
Justice Police			• •	70,554 91,252				66,243
Security Intelligence Serv				2,063				88,683 1,971
	***				165 272			.——
					165,373			158,218
Government Services— Government Printing Off			**	5,563				2,820
Works and Development VIII)		II, IV, VI, V	II, and	95,167				104 740
* **** <i>)</i>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						104,749
					100,730			107,569
Stabilisation—								
Stabilisation		•••	4		••			12,626
Total, Administration					411,393			431.260

Carried forward ... 411,393 1,212,457 431,260